
Good news from our school kitchen staff this week!  
Once again this year, the kitchen team have been 

awarded a 5* rating by the food standards agency - 
just goes to show that hard work pays off!  (As part of 

our 'what matters' statements, it would be nice to hear 
the children saying 'thank you' to the chef - ask your 

child if they have!) 

Congratulations! 
More wonderful news, as Mrs Reynolds has 
become a mum to a beautiful baby girl! 

Both Mrs Reynolds and baby are doing very 
well indeed and we all wish them the very 

best and look forward to seeing them both 
in school very soon! 

Planning Ahead  
If you have pre-school children or babies 
(0-3) that will be attending our school, 

can you please contact Mrs Thomas in 
our Nursery classroom, or our school 

office to give us a few details including 
name and date of birth. This allows us to 

plan ahead for the future and provide the 
best possible school for all of our pupils.  

Friday 18th October

What is happening in our diary?
Thu 17/10/2019 Reception YEAR 1 - Dan-yr-ogaf school trip

Fri 25/10/2019 YEAR 2/3 Mrs Jones's class SCHOOL TRIP to 
Cardiff

Mon 28/10/2019 to Sun 
03/11/2019 HALF TERM

Mon 11/10/19 and Mon 
18/10/19 Parent's evening meetings

Tue 05/11/2019 Nursery Coffee Afternoon

Fri 22/11/2019 Y6 - transition / Language, Literacy and 
Communication

Wed 27/11/2019 to Wed 
04/12/2019 School Book Fayre

Fri 06/12/2019 Year 5 - tranistion day Design and Technology Day 
‘Festive Fun

Fri 20/12/2019 Last day of term

Mon 06/01/2020 INSET DAY

Tue 07/01/2020 Children back to school

Fri 31/01/2020 Y6 - tranisition / Humanities Day

Mon 17/02/2020 Half term

Mon 24/02/2020 Back to school

Tue 17/03/2020 Y5 - transition / Creativity at YCB ‘Little Shop of 
Horrors’

Fri 03/04/2020 Last day of term

Mon 20/04/2020 Back to school

Mon 25/05/2020 Half term

Tue 16/06/2020 Y6 - transition / Science and Technology Day

Fri 26/06/2020 Y5 - Maths in the Park, Margam Park

School Contact Details 
website - easternprimary.co.uk

email - easternprimary@npt.school

twitter - @schooleastern

telephone - 01639 882819

Eastern News

School Times Reminder… 
Breakfast club doors open at 8:15 
School gates open at 8:40 

School gates close at 8:50 
School starts at 8:50 

There are only a few regular latecomers 
left now, as nearly all of our pupils are on 

time and ready to get stuck in! Being on 
time is good habit building for your 

children when they go to comprehensive 
school; when they have to get up for 

work; when they are taking their own 
children to school in years to come!  Help 

them learn this habit now, it’ll make it 
much easier for you when they go to 

comp (I’m speaking from experience 
here!!) 

A quick note on support… 
There are many ways to access support or help 
for everyone in our school community; it 
comes in many different forms… please, never 
be afraid of asking for help. We are always 
here to support you.

http://easternprimary.co.uk
mailto:easternprimary@npt.school




Find the missing number!





This is one of our ‘What Matters’ statements in 
school - please talk about it with your child.


